

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).707/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLRC No. 1274/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THATAVARTHI SANANDA KALESWARARAYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHU RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to bring addl. Facts and office report )

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv., Ms. Indrani, Adv.,

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of operation of impugned

order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER