

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 174 OF 2006

TATAVARTHI SANANDA KALESWARARAYA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOTHA RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 707 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appellant is granted a week's time, as last chance, to file additional documents.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd